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ATTACHMENT 1

APPENDIX 1



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 ENVIRONMENTAL (Potential Expedited Government Approvals Timeframe629 days Mon 6/04/15Thu 31/08/17

2 Section 38 629 days Mon 6/04/15Thu 31/08/17

3 Complete All Baseline Environmental Reports 30 wks Mon 6/04/15 Fri 30/10/15

4 Marine Water Quality Modelling (turbidity, water quality and chlorophyll) 18.4 wks Thu 3/09/15 Fri 8/01/16

5 Project team and Peer Review Draft Modelling Reports 8 wks Mon 11/01/16Fri 4/03/16

6 Assess Impacts of Modelled Outputs on Marine Environment 9 wks Mon 11/01/16Fri 11/03/16

7 Management Plans 8 wks Mon 1/02/16 Fri 25/03/16

8 PER Drafting 30 wks Thu 3/09/15 Wed 30/03/16

9 Client first review 2 wks Thu 31/03/16 Wed 13/04/16

10 Strategen amend 9 days Thu 14/04/16 Tue 26/04/16

11 Client signoff 4 days Wed 27/04/16Mon 2/05/16

12 Strategen finalise draft for submission 4 days Tue 3/05/16 Fri 6/05/16

13 Submission to OEPA for First Review 6 wks Mon 9/05/16 Fri 17/06/16

14 Strategen amend 2 wks Wed 29/06/16Tue 12/07/16

15 Client signoff 8 days Wed 13/07/16Fri 22/07/16

16 OEPA Final Review (two weeks) 2 wks Mon 25/07/16Fri 5/08/16

17 Public Review (eight weeks) 8 wks Mon 8/08/16 Fri 30/09/16

18 OEPA Provides Submissions (three weeks) 3 wks Mon 3/10/16 Fri 21/10/16

19 Proponent response to submissions 10 wks Mon 24/10/16Fri 30/12/16

20 OEPA reviews the Response to Submissions 6 wks Mon 2/01/17 Fri 10/02/17

21 OEPA assesses proposal for consideration by EPA 7 wks Mon 13/02/17Fri 31/03/17

22 Preparation and finalisation of EPA assessment report 5 wks Mon 3/04/17 Fri 5/05/17

23 Appeals period (2 wks) and determination of appeals 3 mons Mon 8/05/17 Fri 28/07/17

24 Statement 1.2 mons Mon 31/07/17Thu 31/08/17

25

26 Bush Forever Negotiated Planning Outcome (NPO) 797 days? Thu 1/01/15 Fri 19/01/18

27 Prepare Draft NPO for submission to DPaW, DoP and OEPA 186 days? Thu 1/01/15 Thu 17/09/15

28 Agency comment on Draft NPO 6 mons Fri 18/09/15 Thu 3/03/16

29 Revise NPO in response to agency comments 4 wks Fri 4/03/16 Thu 31/03/16

30 Submit revised NPO for approval to publish (with MRS amendment) 4 wks Fri 1/04/16 Thu 28/04/16

31 Agency review 4 wks Fri 29/04/16 Thu 26/05/16

32 Public review (12 weeks with MRS) 12 wks Mon 8/08/16Fri 28/10/16

33 Legal agreement and Final Approval of NPO (process and mechanisms tbd)16 mons Mon 31/10/16Fri 19/01/18
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